NOTICE TO MARINERS

Issue Date: 14" March, 2017

Western Link Project

Debris Found

Mariners are advised that during the marine operations of the Western HVDC Link cable, a debris

was found near the route as detailed in Table 1.

This notice provides its location to notify mariners and make them aware of its presence. This debris
was found during PLGR (Pre Lay Grapnel Run) operations for planned cable installation works in IOM
waters. It is understood that it could possibly be superstructure associated with one of the nearby
historic casualties. The debris was moved off the HVDC cable route and it is currently lying in

approximately 72m of water.

Debris approx.

. . Coordinates
dimensions

KP | RKP |Length| Width | Heigth | Easting Northing Latitude Longitude

252 134 | 4.5m 3m 0.7m [ 387368.23 | 5973391.38 |53°53.803'N | 4°42.846'W

Table 1 — Debris location and approximate dimensions
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Figure 1 — Western Link cable route — Debris Location



Contact Details:

Further enquiries should be addressed to the following contacts:

AWJ Marine

Prysmian Project Manager

Jim Andrews

(who will also coordinate the Fisheries liaison for this operation)
jim@awjmarine.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 845-880-2540,

Mobile: +44 (0) 7908-225865,

Alberto Pirovano
alberto.pirovano@prysmiangroup.com
Office: +39 02 6449 33590

Mobile: +39 335 5962819



mailto:jim@awjmarine.co.uk

Distribution List:

abat@eircom.net
admin@welshsailing.org
Alan.Gibson@marinemanagement.org.uk
alana.murphy@rya.org.uk
alasdair.wilkie@hiberniaatlantic.com
Alec.keep@mcga.gov.uk
andre.coccucio@mcga.gov.uk
andrew.sheen@irishferries.com
annette.stube@maersk.com
b.armstrong@sff.co.uk
barrowmc@abports.co.uk
bdeas@nffo.org.uk
blackpool@marinemanagement.org.uk
bryan.davies@heyshamport.com
businessdevelopmentdepartment3@wales.gsi.gov.uk
caroline.price@rya.org.uk, ,
CETI@Centrica.com
Charlie.Mawer@clydeport.co.uk
chris.clark@gov.im
christopherkeogh@transport.ie
‘claire.storey@naturalengland.org.uk’
clive.lane@mcga.gov.uk
clyde.coastguard@mcga.gov.uk
colin.brown@mcga.gov.uk
colin.brown@mcga.gov.uk
crousing@rya.co.uk

d.obrien@cil.ie
dale.rodmell@nffo.org.uk
MerseyMarineManagers@Peelports.com
danny.everitt@mscuk.com
dannyobrien@bge.ie
david.crowther@centrica.com
DEandT@wales.gsi.gov.uk
DeshWebCorrespondence@Wales.GSI.Gov.UK
diw@seatruckgroup.co.uk
doe.iemonitoring@doeni.gov.uk
doug.percy@transsectormarine.co.uk
dtd@cumbriasfc.fsnet.co.uk
econsentsadmin@scotland.gsi.gov.uk
emmet.mcfadden@mutual-energy.com
emmet.mcfadden@mutual-energy.com
EnergyConsents@scotland.gsi.gov.uk
enquiries@drdni.gov.uk
erecrya@talktalk.net

fisheries@wales.gsi.gov.uk

jon.ford@cw.com
jon.ford@vodafone.com
jonwarren@merseywharf.co.uk
josefhanik@wirral.gov.uk
Joyce.johnson@mcga.gov.uk
keith.3.brooks@bt.com
keith.3.brooks@bt.com
keith.tatman@mcga.gov.uk
kenneth.poole@cemex.com
Kevin.Best@BHPBIlliton.com
kingfisher@seafish.co.uk
liverpool_mo@mcga.gov.uk
lykup@dongenergy.co.uk
mail@liverpoolmarina.com
marine.operations.centre@gov.im
marine.team@bt.com
Mark.Wilber@external.eni.com
mark.woodward@steampacket.com
markthomas@wirral.gov.uk
maurice.smith@esbi.com
mdurcan@bge.ie
Michael.Brew@gov.im
michael.moore9@btinternet.com
mick.mcguckin@mutual-energy.com
MS.marinelicensing@scotland.gsi.gov.uk
n.lauder@sff.co.uk
natkinson@abports.co.uk
navigation.directorate @thls.org
navigation@nlb.org.uk
neil.wellum@marinemanagement.org.uk
nkelly@doehle-iom.com
norman.leece@mezeron.com
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paul.o'rourke @eirgrid.com
paul.townsend@mcga.gov.uk
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peter.jordan@sse.com
portcontrol@stenaline.com
robert.floyd@wales.gsi.gov.uk
Robert.Whiteley@naturalengland.org.uk
Ron.Bailey@clydeport.co.uk
s.alexander@sff.co.uk
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